

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
2/2015

No(s). 322

MD. MURSALIM@ MD. MURSALIN
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND
(s)

Respondent

Date : 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shambo Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

le Affidavit as proof of dasti service qua the so
he respondent has not been filed. The ld. Counsel for t
petitioner has mentioned that service has been duly effected
and proof shall be filed within one day. None is present as
on date. Subject to taking the said affidavit on record,
registry to process the matter for being listed before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.27
16:28:46 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar