



**Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa